


BILL’S BEER BARN

253 New Castle Rd, Butler PA. 16001
HOURS:
Monday - Saturday 9:00 am to 10:30 pm 724-287-6923
Sunday 9:00 am to 8:30 pm
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Western Pennsylvania's
best selection of
Craft Beer ® Cider ¢ Kegs
Slushie’s and Ice are also available

Please call to reserve yours today!
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Pizza Joe's Portersville - Rt. 19 - 724-368-8557

WELCOME BACK
HAPPY 515" PENNSIC!!!

SUMMER HOURS: Monday - Thursday 11am-8pm Friday & Saturday 11am-9pm Sunday CLOSED

P1ZZA

TRADITIONAL P1zzA - Fresh dough, delicious sauce, 100% real cheese.
PoormAN (WHITE) P1zzA —Special blend of oil, Italian spices, without
tomato sauce. Topped with romano and mozzarella cheese.
HoMESTYLE (RED) P1zzA - An "Old Italian favorite." Fresh dough,
spicier sauce with extra Romano cheese. (NO MOZZARELLA)

Size Price Toppings
18-cut Square 23.00 4.00
12-Cut Round “Big Joe” 14.00 2.50
9-Cut Square 12.00 2.00
6-Cut Round 9.00 1.75

TOPPINGS

Extra Cheese, Pepperoni, Sausage, Mushrooms, Sweet Peppers
Banana Peppers, Black Olives, Ham, Onions, Bacon, Jalepeno
Peppers, Pineapple, Anchovies

STROMBOLIS

A pizza turnover, stuffed full of delicious pizza toppings
REGULAR- Filled with pepperoni, sausage, mushrooms, hot peppers,
olives, sweet peppers, sauce and mozzarella cheese.

MEATBALL— Our delicious meatballs, sauce, and mozzarella cheese.
PuiLLy SteEAK— Delicious steak with sweet peppers, onions, cheddar
and mozzarella cheese. $10.00

FROM THE FRYER

CHICKEN TENDERS & FRIES..........ccccooiiniiiiiieiiieeciecceecie e
FRENCH FRIES ................ Small... $2.50 Large.......
LoADED FRIES (with cheese & bacon) ...............cccocceveievevneennan.
PROVOLONE STIX WITH A SIDE OF SAUCE ........cc.ceeruveeireaieenarraeennns
FRrIED MUSHROOMS
ONION RINGS.......cvvioiiieiiieciieciieceeeveeee e .
JALEPENO PEPPERS WITH A SIDE OF RANCH....................covenn.......

SUPER SUBS
Served on a fresh 9" hoagie bun

MEATBALL- Italian style meatballs with delicious sauce, topped with
mozzarella cheese
HaM & CHEESE- Deli ham & mozzarella cheese
Hot Gonpora- (Italian Sub) Ham, salami, pepperoni and mozzarella,
served hot with lettuce, tomato Italian dressing
PuiLLY STEAK & CHEESE - Philly steak topped with cheddar &
mozzarella cheese with lettuce, tomato and mayo
CHICKEN - Our delicious chicken served on a sub bun melted
mozzarella cheese, lettuce, tomato and mayo
YOUR CHOICE .....c.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiientenientetetetee ettt e $8.50

WINGS
Hot, BBQ, Garlic, Plain, Sweet Honey Hot, Seasoned 10 or 20 Market Price

PIZZA JOE’S ORIGINALS

VEGETABLE P1z74 - A special blend of spices,
broccoli and cauliflower, covered in a delicious white sauce and topped
with cheddar & mozzarella cheese.

Taco P1zza - Mexican spiced ground beef, light tomato sauce, cheddar
and mozzarella cheese, topped with fresh lettuce and tomatoes.

THE ULTIMATE - 5 Toppings! Pepperoni, sausage, onions, mushrooms
and green peppers, topped with mozzarella cheese.

SpINACH ITALIANO - Seasoned spinach topped with fresh tomatoes, hot
pepper rings, mozzarella and romano cheese.

TripLE CHEESE & BACON - Delicious bacon tops off romano, cheddar
and mozzarella cheese.

Size (NO SUBSTITUTES PLEASE) Price
18-CUt SQUATE. .. e v ettt $30.00
12-Cut Round........ooooiiiiiiiii $18.75
O-CUL SQUATE ...ttt e $15.50
6-Cut Round.........ooooiiiiiiiiii $11.00

MEAT SPECIALTY PIZZAS

BBOQ CHICKEN - Hot ‘n Spicy or Regular
Tender chicken in a tasty BBQ sauce with onions, topped with cheddar,
romano and mozzarella cheese.

BUFFALO CHICKEN
Tender chicken in a Hot sauce & Ranch dressing, cheddar, romano and
mozzarella cheese.

CHickeN CLUB
Tender chicken in a tasty Ranch sauce with bacon, topped with cheddar,
romano and mozzarella cheese.

Steak DELUXE - Real steak, peppers, onions, cheddar, & mozzarella
cheese with (white sauce or garlic).

MEeAT MONSTER - A Meat Lovers Pizza! Pepperoni, ham, sausage &
bacon topped with romano & mozzarella cheese.

Size (NO SUBSTITUTES PLEASE) Price

I8-CUt SQUATE. ... e ettt $35.00
12-Cut Round........ooveiniii $21.00
O-CUt SQUATE . ...eeee e e $18.00
6-Cut Round.........oooiiiiiiiiiii $12.50

SUPER WEDGIE

Any one of our Super Subs made on a 10” shell and cut into two large

WEAZES . ettt ettt e e e $10.00
SALADS
Tossep— Fresh salad greens with cheese, pepperoni, tomatoes, hot
PEPPETS ANA OLIVES ...veeieiieiieieieieee ettt e ene $6.99
CHickeN— Chicken breast and fries on a bed of lettuce, tomatoes, pep-
pers, olives and CheeSe.........evvvveierieieieieeeceeeee e e $9.99
STeAK— Steak and fries on a bed of lettuce, tomatoes, peppers, olives
ANA CREESE ....viiiiiieei e e $9.99
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Credits

Cindy Cooper, Mark Drake, and Carol L. Wise prepared this year’s program.
Special thanks to Master Tristan Alexander for the Cover Art.

anfo from the Artist

Front Cover:
Based on the Sforza Hours, Birago: Decorated border with musical angels,
Office of the Dead (fol. 334r). Milan, 1490. Done by Master Tristan Alexander.
Come visit the Magic Mirror!

SACKING
SHXO0MS

[ Hats, Cowls, Tunics, Cloaks, W

And An Eclectic Collection
Of Plundered Goods.

Mention This A and Get 10%
OfF Your Purchase

Come Visit Us at Booth 182

For After P i ies Contact: LizO il.com

Cannon Advanced Warning System
Sign up in Merchants at Silvertree Soug, spot #98

This is the Pennsic War LI Merchant Guide, an unofficial publication of the Pennsic War, which is an event sponsored by the East and Middle King-
doms of the Society for Creative Anachronism. It is not a publication of the Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc., and does not delineate S.C.A
policies. Information Copyright ©Cindy Cooper. Illustrations and artwork may be additionally protected by separate copyrights.



PAPER Pennsic Papers Partners

004 Mid East Magic

006 Vadym’s Portraits

007 BadAss Garb

008 Hobbitronics

009 Silver Dragon Company

010 Twa Corbies Trading

011  Brothers Cross Trading Company
012  Viking Archery

013  Sharp Pointy Things

014  Maghrebi Imports

016 Dancing Pig Pots

017  Cabochons

019  Just Plain Plunder

020 Tea And Comfort

022 A Case Of Random

023 Tibet Sky Emporium

025 Moongate Designs

026 The Magic Mirror

028 Mediaeval Miscellanea

028 Positive Energy

029 Tomas The Lapidary’s Jewelry
030 Camelot Treasures

031  Du Puy Creations

032 T'gerToggs

033  The Tatterdemalion

036 Goblin Worx Leather Company

037  Wire You Waiting
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038

039

040

041

041

042

043

044

045

046

048

049

050

050

051

052

052

053

055

056

058

062

063

064

065

067

068
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Kraken Apothecary LLC
Kemmer Woodworks
Badger Bronze Works

Heart of Oak Crafts
Peacock’s Nest

Ancient Atelier

Darkridge Jewelry

Mystic Mixtures Potion Bar
Circle Works

Kentucky Leather And Hides
T.F. Woodcraft

Renaissance Arts & Design
Calontir Trim

Two Baronesses

Aesc & Thorn / Rob Howell
Gaukler Medieval Wares
Dru Shoemaker/ Trouvere Music Works
A’s Round Pottery
Darkwood Armory

A Leather Crafter

Miriam’s Longship. (Previously Miriam’s
Yarns And Fibers)

Auntie Arwen Spices & Teas
Rock Top Bookshop And Bindery
Claybaby Pottery

Earth And Loom Studios

Sinfulskins Leather Clothing
And Accessories

Traders Of Tamerlane

070

o

072

073

074

075

076

077

079

080

080

082

084

086

087

088

089

092

093

094

095

096

098

099

100

101

102

103

Ash And Griffin Pottery
Dragonscale Jewelry & Fine Arts
Briar Patch Garb

Hero’s Haven

Malik’s Bazaar

Brandr Forge

Fearghal Blades

Knives of the North

One:Eleven Pottery

Earthly Leather Design
Ironmonger Armory

Serpent’s Eye

Sultry Treasures

Black Mountain

DeRosas Boots & Exquisite Leather
Crafty Celts

Royal Blue Traders

Greybarr Traditional Archery, LLC
The Treasury

Little Hammers Forge

Palmyra Traders

ArmStreet LLC

Silvertree Souq

Aurora’s Creations

Historical Glassworks

Reliquary Arcanum

Sigrid And Magnus Leather Emporium

Linengarh



104

105

105

106

108

109

110

113

114

115

116

118

119

120

121

131

133

136

137

138

139

140

141

143

143

145

146

147

148

TLC Leathercraft
UnderWares:Historical Garments
North Star Armoury

Armlann

Boots by Bohemond

The Practical Viking

Feed The Ravens

The Practical Goose

The Bee Folks

Fire Horse Pottery

Wanderlust Import Trading Company
Rabenwald Metalsmything
Thorny Rose

White Wolf And Phoenix
Neverland Designs

The Mountain Forge

Bowskin Archery & Buckskins
Historic Trade /Sock Zen

The Phoenix Nest

Misc Etc

Barb’s Garb

Burgh Bows

The Crown And Chalice

By My Hand Designs LLC
Munitions Grade Arms

The Shadowed Stranger
Sarasvati’s Call

LeEllen Expressions

The Horny Viking LLC

Pennsic L3 Aerchants

148

150

150

151

152

152

153

154

155

157

158

160

161

162

163

164

165

165

166

166

167

169

170

17

172

179

181

182

Gryphon Furniture

Red Falcon

Orion’s Belt

Icefalcon Armory

Grey Goose Bows

The Catnip Lady (Formerly Garb+Garbage)
Van’s Chairs

Carolina Calicoes

Touch the Earth

Silk Road Traders LLC
Minerva’s Spindle

Egill’s Woodstuffs

Laurel Cavanaugh, Goldsmith
At The Sign of the Red Lion
Cat Man Do Designs

Revival Leather Goods
& Adkins Historic Reproduction

Griffon’s Hoard

Tatiana’s Treasures
Gwen Erin Natural Flbers
Ursula’s Alcove

Guild Mirandola

Irontree Works, Inc
Livonia Smithery

Livonia Smithery Annex: The Hot Spot
Caravan Creations

The Basketman

Ells Fjord Trading

Sacking Saxon

183

183

184

185

187

188

192

198

200

202

202

203

204

205

206

207

Blue Unicorn

Valkyrie Underwares

Griffins Gate Clothing

Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
Thorthor’s Hammer

Past Tyme Perfumerie

Pine Box Traders

Tentsmiths

Son Of Sandlar

Nightshade Leather

The Celtic Cauldron
Hrymgnar’s New + Used Booty
The Bored Housewife

Catskill Mountain Moccasins
Unicorns Garden

Caravan Crossroads

Food and Drink

D1

D2

F

F2

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

Odyssey Coffee

Kafe Merhaba

Aunt Pat’s Place

Royal Treats |
Medieval Munchies
Beast and Boar
Delights of Cathay

The Royal Court Eatery
Royal Treats Il

The Flaming Dragon

Pennsic L3 Merchant Guide
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Come visit us for some amazing deals
and sales. We will have made-up
goods, raw materials, leather laces,
furs and so much more. Don't miss us

during Midnight Maddness!!

We want to thank
everyone for they're love
and support during our
Penny Wayne Dillon Wayne trying times after the loss
(502)475'5986 (502) 791-0945 of Michael Wayne’ we
kyleatherandhide@gmail.com  Cody Wayne sreatly appreciate
pennyw72@gmail.com (502) 689- 6515 everyone.

9210 Sonora Rd Sonora, Ky 42776

In loving memory of Michael Wayne
space 46

4 Pennsic L3 Merchant Guide



Accessories

056
042
096
099
011
143
017
030
045
080
110
136
100
008
019
185
028
004
138
025
188
118
150
101
164

146
009
067

202
141
148
093
187
050
206
037

A Leather Crafter

Ancient Atelier

ArmStreet LLC

Aurora’s Creations

Brothers Cross Trading Company
By My Hand Designs LLC
Cabochons

Camelot Treasures

Circle Works

Earthly Leather Design

Feed The Ravens

Historic Trade /Sock Zen
Historical Glassworks
Hobbitronics

Just Plain Plunder

Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
Mediaeval Miscellanea

Mid East Magic /Possibly Period
Misc Etc

Moongate Designs

Past Tyme Perfumerie
Rabenwald Metalsmything

Red Falcon

Reliquary Arcanum

Revival Leather Goods & Adkins
Historic Reproduction
Sarasvati's Call

Silver Dragon Company

Sinful Skins Leather Clothing And
Accessories

The Celtic Cauldron

The Crown And Chalice

The Horny Viking LLC

The Treasury

Thorthor's Hammer

Two Baronesses

Unicorns Garden

Wire You Waiting

Amber

017
203
147

Cabochons
Hrymgnar’s New + Used Booty
LeEllen Expressions

Archery Supplies

133
140
152
092
188
114
012

Bowskin Archery & Buckskins
Burgh Bows

Grey Goose Bows

Greybarr Traditional Archery, LLC
Past Tyme Perfumerie

The Bee Folks

Viking Archery

Armor

096
055
080
151
143
202
150
164

ArmStreet LLC

Darkwood Armory

Earthly Leather Design
Icefalcon Armory

Munitions Grade Arms
Nightshade Leather

Red Falcon

Revival Leather Goods & Adkins
Historic Reproduction

Pennsic Sfopping BGuide

Armor Supplies

050
055
080
181
185
143
150
013
148

Calontir Trim

Darkwood Armory

Earthly Leather Design

Ells Fjord Trading

Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
Munitions Grade Arms

Red Falcon

Sharp Pointy Things

The Horny Viking LLC

Art Supplies

143
163
167
114
037

By My Hand Designs LLC
Cat Man Do Designs
Guild Mirandola

The Bee Folks

Wire You Waiting

Art Work

056
017
181
167
028
025
026

A Leather Crafter
Cabochons

Ells Fjord Trading
Guild Mirandola
Mediaeval Miscellanea
Moongate Designs
The Magic Mirror

Banners/Hangings

185

Knights Of The Classroom, LLC

Baskets

181
004
182
179
152

Ells Fjord Trading

Mid East Magic /Possibly Period
Sacking Saxon

The Basketman

The Catnip Lady (Formerly
Garb+Garb-Age)

Beads/Beadwork

042
143
017
10
041
019
147
192
082
009
165
202
148
131
093
037

Ancient Atelier

By My Hand Designs LLC
Cabochons

Feed The Ravens
Heart of Oak Crafts
Just Plain Plunder
LeEllen Expressions
Pine Box Traders
Serpent’s Eye

Silver Dragon Company
Tatiana’s Treasures
The Celtic Cauldron
The Horny Viking LLC
The Mountain Forge
The Treasury

Wire You Waiting

Books/Pubs

051
062
203
028
025
105

Aesc & Thorn / Rob Howell
Auntie Arwen Spices & Teas
Hrymgnar’s New + Used Booty
Mediaeval Miscellanea
Moongate Designs

North Star Armoury

Paper Pennsic Papers Partners

063

Rock Top Bookshop And Bindery

009 Silver Dragon Company
120 White Wolf And Phoenix

Brewing Supplies
114 The Bee Folks

Bumper Stickers
143 By My Hand Designs LLC
148 The Horny Viking LLC

Buttons (Slogan)
025 Moongate Designs

Calligraphy

031 Du Puy Creations
167 Guild Mirandola
131 The Mountain Forge

Candles

042 Ancient Atelier

038 Kraken Apothecary LLC
182 Sacking Saxon

179 The Basketman

114 The Bee Folks

202 The Celtic Cauldron
131 The Mountain Forge
137 The Phoenix Nest

Chain Mail

055 Darkwood Armory

181 Ells Fjord Trading

185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
143 Munitions Grade Arms

Chainmail Supplies
185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC

Classes/Demonstrations
at booth

017 Cabochons

172 Caravan Creations

169 lrontree Works, Inc

041 Peacock’s Nest

192 Pine Box Traders

118 Rabenwald Metalsmything
009 Silver Dragon Company
165 Tatiana’s Treasures

114 The Bee Folks

037 Wire You Waiting

Cloaks

096 ArmStreet LLC

007 BadAss Garb

183 Blue Unicorn

011 Brothers Cross Trading Company
073 Hero's Haven

150 Red Falcon

101 Reliquary Arcanum

182 Sacking Saxon

013 Sharp Pointy Things
145 The Shadowed Stranger

Crosshows
140 Burgh Bows
188 Past Tyme Perfumerie

Crystals/GemStones

147
188
009
202
137

LeEllen Expressions
Past Tyme Perfumerie
Silver Dragon Company
The Celtic Cauldron
The Phoenix Nest

Drinking Horns

031
100
169
058

013
131
206

Du Puy Creations

Historical Glassworks

Irontree Works, Inc

Miriam’s Longship. (Previously
Miriam’s Yarns And Fibers)
Sharp Pointy Things

The Mountain Forge

Unicorns Garden

Fabric

050
154
152
073
028
058

150
089
009
098
165

Calontir Trim

Carolina Calicoes

Grey Goose Bows

Hero’s Haven

Mediaeval Miscellanea
Miriam’s Longship. (Previously
Miriam’s Yarns And Fibers)
Red Falcon

Royal Blue Traders

Silver Dragon Company
Silvertree Souq

Tatiana’s Treasures

Feast Gear

056
075
011
143
030
016
065
110
100
203
019
028
146
179
152

141
148
131
206

A Leather Crafter

Brandr Forge

Brothers Cross Trading Company
By My Hand Designs LLC
Camelot Treasures

Dancing Pig Pots

Earth And Loom Studios

Feed The Ravens

Historical Glassworks
Hrymgnar's New + Used Booty
Just Plain Plunder

Mediaeval Miscellanea
Sarasvati's Call

The Basketman

The Catnip Lady (Formerly
Garb+Garb-age)

The Crown And Chalice

The Horny Viking LLC

The Mountain Forge

Unicorns Garden

Feather Goods

011
080
179

Brothers Cross Trading Company
Earthly Leather Design
The Basketman

Fencing Supplies

055
105

Pennsic L3 Merchant Guide

Darkwood Armory
UnderWares:Historical Garments
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Ll
Adiderh iy

Despite the war in Ukraine ArmStreet is still standing...
..and gritting you at Pennsic !

Sring steel, stainless, blackened armour
e

Our signature gauntlets - all types and sizes
e

Gambesones and footware
e

Most popular clothing - various colors and sizes
e

Our new branded T-shirts!

We are grateful to all our clients, who are helping us to continue our work
at these turbulent times. Remember, that every your purchase will help us
to rebuild our manufacturing facilities and support our Ukrainian craftsmen
and artisans!

Hurry up! Booth #96
’ . EG— G

Pennsic L3 Mercfjant Guide




Fiber Art

051 Aesc & Thorn / Rob Howell

031 Du Puy Creations

160 Egill's Woodstuffs

148 Gryphon Furniture

166 Gwen Erin Natural Flbers

073 Hero’s Haven

058 Miriam’s Longship. (Previously
Miriam’s Yarns And Fibers)

192 Pine Box Traders

048 T.F. Woodcraft

165 Tatiana’s Treasures

020 Tea And Comfort

166 Ursula’s Alcove

120 White Wolf And Phoenix

Foot Wear

106 Armlann

096 ArmStreet LLC

108 Boots By Bohemond

205 Catskill Mountain Moccasins

019 Just Plain Plunder

014 Maghrebi Imports

164 Revival Leather Goods & Adkins
Historic Reproduction

200 Son Of Sandlar

179 The Basketman

010 Twa Corbies Trading

Fragrances/Oils/Incense
188 Past Tyme Perfumerie

041 Peacock’s Nest

192 Pine Box Traders

182 Sacking Saxon

157 Silk Road Traders LLC

202 The Celtic Cauldron

137 The Phoenix Nest

Furniture

143 By My Hand Designs LLC
031 Du Puy Creations

148 Gryphon Furniture

179 The Basketman

153 Van's Chairs

Furs

133 Bowskin Archery & Buckskins
046 Kentucky Leather And Hides
028 Mediaeval Miscellanea

082 Serpent's Eye

179 The Basketman

Games/Toys

139 Barb’s Garb

030 Camelot Treasures
152 Grey Goose Bows

148 Gryphon Furniture
185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
014 Maghrebi Imports

028 Mediaeval Miscellanea
138 Misc Etc

025 Moongate Designs
165 Tatiana’s Treasures
148 The Horny Viking LLC
131 The Mountain Forge

Garb

042 Ancient Atelier

096 ArmStreet LLC

162 At The Sign of the Red Lion

007 BadAss Garb

139 Barb’s Garb

086 Black Mountain

183 Blue Unicorn

072 Briar Patch Garb

011 Brothers Cross Trading Company

030 Camelot Treasures

207 Caravan Crossroads

181 Ells Fjord Trading

184 Griffins Gate Clothing

073 Hero's Haven

136 Historic Trade /Sock Zen

008 Hobbitronics

019 Just Plain Plunder

103 Linengarb

014 Maghrebi Imports

074 Malik's Bazaar

028 Mediaeval Miscellanea

004 Mid East Magic /Possibly Period

138 Misc Etc

025 Moongate Designs

121 Neverland Designs

150 Red Falcon

164 Revival Leather Goods & Adkins
Historic Reproduction

162 Samson Historical

182 Sacking Saxon

146 Sarasvati's Call

013 Sharp Pointy Things

098 Silvertree Souq

084 Sultry Treasures By Debra

020 Tea And Comfort

032 T'gerToggs

204 The Bored Housewife

148 The Horny Viking LLC

109 The Practical Viking

033 The Tatterdemalion

023 Tibet Sky Emporium

010 Twa Corbies Trading

105 UnderWares:Historical Garments

206 Unicorns Garden

183 Valkyrie Underwears

Glassware
100 Historical Glassworks
188 Past Tyme Perfumerie

Headgear/Hats

042 Ancient Atelier

007 BadAss Garb

139 Barb’s Garb

011 Brothers Cross Trading Company
140 Burgh Bows

030 Camelot Treasures

181 Ells Fjord Trading

110 Feed The Ravens

185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
014 Maghrebi Imports

121 Neverland Designs

095
150
182
179
148
050

Palmyra Traders

Red Falcon

Sacking Saxon

The Basketman

The Horny Viking LLC
Two Baronesses

Herbs/Spices

062
038
188

Auntie Arwen Spices & Teas
Kraken Apothecary LLC
Past Tyme Perfumerie

lllumination Supplies

167

Guild Mirandola

Iron Work

075
181
076
10
080
169
028
18
131

Brandr Forge

Ells Fjord Trading
Fearghal Blades

Feed The Ravens
Ironmonger Armory
Irontree Works, Inc
Mediaeval Miscellanea
Rabenwald Metalsmything
The Mountain Forge

Jewelry

022
056
042
099
040
139
086
183
075
143
017
207
045
088
043
071
065
080
181
10
052
184
100
203
019
185
161
147
028
004
025
105
18
101
146
009

A Case Of Random

A Leather Crafter

Ancient Atelier

Aurora’s Creations

Badger Bronze Works

Barb’s Garb

Black Mountain

Blue Unicorn

Brandr Forge

By My Hand Designs LLC
Cabochons

Caravan Crossroads

Circle Works

Crafty Celts

Darkridge Jewelry
Dragonscale Jewelry & Fine Arts
Earth And Loom Studios
Earthly Leather Design

Ells Fjord Trading

Feed The Ravens

Gaukler Medieval Wars
Griffins Gate Clothing
Historical Glassworks
Hrymgnar’s New + Used Booty
Just Plain Plunder

Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
Laurel Cavanaugh, Goldsmith
LeEllen Expressions
Mediaeval Miscellanea

Mid East Magic /Possibly Period
Moongate Designs

North Star Armoury
Rabenwald Metalsmything
Reliquary Arcanum

Sarasvati's Call

Silver Dragon Company

Pennsic Dfopping BGuide Cont.

098
165
032
202
141
148
093
187
104
029
037

Silvertree Souq
Tatiana’s Treasures
T'gerToggs

The Celtic Cauldron
The Crown And Chalice
The Horny Viking LLC
The Treasury
Thorthor's Hammer
TLC Leathercraft
Tomas The Lapidary’s Jewelry
Wire You Waiting

Lace Making Supplies

046

Kentucky Leather And Hides

Lanterns/Lamps

065
100
170
028
068
206

Earth And Loom Studios
Historical Glassworks
Livonia Smithery
Mediaeval Miscellanea
Traders Of Tamerlane
Unicorns Garden

Leather

133
080
073
046
028
150
063
067

148
010

Bowskin Archery & Buckskins
Earthly Leather Design

Hero’s Haven

Kentucky Leather And Hides
Mediaeval Miscellanea

Red Falcon

Rock Top Bookshop And Bindery
Sinful Skins Leather Clothing And
Accessories

The Horny Viking LLC

Twa Corbies Trading

Leather Goods

056
096
099
140
143
030
205
087
080
181
110
036
203
046
202
095
118
150
164

182
013
102
067

200

Pennsic L3 Merchant Guide

A Leather Crafter

ArmStreet LLC

Aurora’s Creations

Burgh Bows

By My Hand Designs LLC
Camelot Treasures

Catskill Mountain Moccasins
DeRosas Boots & Exquisite Leather
Earthly Leather Design

Ells Fjord Trading

Feed The Ravens

Goblin Worx Leather Company
Hrymgnar’s New + Used Booty
Kentucky Leather And Hides
Nightshade Leather

Palmyra Traders

Rabenwald Metalsmything

Red Falcon

Revival Leather Goods & Adkins
Historic Reproduction

Sacking Saxon

Sharp Pointy Things

Sigrid And Magnus Leather Emporium
Sinful Skins Leather Clothing And
Accessories

Son Of Sandlar
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CHAINMAIL

CUSTOM PIECES
AND COLORS
HERE ON SITE

Classroom

Knight & Squire Chains Available

Booth # 185
Daniel Andre s

Medieval Presenter & Artisan
412-672-1989

knightsoftheclassroom.com
fb.com/knightsoftheclassroom

A
1 Spring Tempered &

iamond Drawn Rings

Custom Armor

Circle Works has MOVED to space #45 !!

Bronze Barrettes, Chignon Pins, and Hairbraiding!

Everything is hand welded,
forged and polished since 1993.

Braids up to 11 strands,
priced from $35-125

If you manage to break it,
short of deliberate destruction, I will replace it.

High Point, NC  336-207-5147  www.CircleWorks.org

8~ Pennsic L3 Merchant Guide



Leather Goods cont.
165 Tatiana’s Treasures

148 The Horny Viking LLC

131 The Mountain Forge

145 The Shadowed Stranger

104 TLC Leathercraft

206 Unicorns Garden

Metal Work

075 Brandr Forge

076 Fearghal Blades

169 Irontree Works, Inc
094 Little Hammers Forge
170 Livonia Smithery

105 North Star Armoury
118 Rabenwald Metalsmything
187 Thorthor's Hammer
050 Two Baronesses

037 Wire You Waiting

Middle Eastern Wares
022 ACase Of Random

207 Caravan Crossroads

184 Griffins Gate Clothing

100 Historical Glassworks

014 Maghrebi Imports

004 Mid East Magic /Possibly Period
041 Peacock’s Nest

146 Sarasvati's Call

098 Silvertree Souq

068 Traders Of Tamerlane

116 Wanderlust Import Trading Company

Miscellaneous

056 A Leather Crafter

139 Barb’s Garb

017 Cabochons

030 Camelot Treasures

163 Cat Man Do Designs

152 Grey Goose Bows

203 Hrymgnar’'s New + Used Booty
019 Just Plain Plunder

185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
038 Kraken Apothecary LLC
147 LeEllen Expressions

028 Mediaeval Miscellanea
138 Misc Etc

044 Mystic Mixtures Potion Bar
150 Orion’s Belt

041 Peacock’s Nest

028 Positive Energy

150 Red Falcon

182 Sacking Saxon

082 Serpent's Eye

102 Sigrid And Magnus Leather Emporium

009 Silver Dragon Company
179 The Basketman

148 The Horny Viking LLC
131 The Mountain Forge
137 The Phoenix Nest

113 The Practical Goose
119 Thorny Rose

155 Touch the Earth

Music
030 Camelot Treasures

Music CD’s/DVD’s
030 Camelot Treasures

Musical Instruments

052 Dru Shoemaker / Trouvere Music
Works

031 Du Puy Creations

009 Silver Dragon Company

148 The Horny Viking LLC

Patterns
028 Mediaeval Miscellanea
009 Silver Dragon Company

Pottery/Ceramics
051 Aesc & Thorn / Rob Howell
053 A's Round Pottery

070 Ash And Griffin Pottery
064 Claybaby Pottery

088 Crafty Celts

016 Dancing Pig Pots

065 Earth And Loom Studios
110 Feed The Ravens

115 Fire Horse Pottery

165 Griffon's Hoard

008 Hobbitronics

079 One:Eleven Pottery
095 Palmyra Traders

146 Sarasvati's Call

141 The Crown And Chalice
131 The Mountain Forge

Pouches/Bags

056 A Leather Crafter

042 Ancient Atelier

096 ArmStreet LLC

099 Aurora’s Creations

108 Boots By Bohemond

133 Bowskin Archery & Buckskins
011 Brothers Cross Trading Company
140 Burgh Bows

143 By My Hand Designs LLC

030 Camelot Treasures

080 Earthly Leather Design

181 Ells Fjord Trading

008 Hobbitronics

203 Hrymgnar's New + Used Booty
019 Just Plain Plunder

185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
014 Maghrebi Imports

150 Red Falcon

049 Renaissance Arts & Design
013 Sharp Pointy Things

102 Sigrid And Magnus Leather Emporium

067 Sinful Skins Leather Clothing And
Accessories

165 Tatiana's Treasures

202 The Celtic Cauldron

148 The Horny Viking LLC

145 The Shadowed Stranger

Rattan
143 Munitions Grade Arms

Religious/Spiritual

017 Cabochons

185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC
202 The Celtic Cauldron

137 The Phoenix Nest

093 The Treasury

Runes

143 By My Hand Designs LLC
017 Cabochons

202 The Celtic Cauldron

148 The Horny Viking LLC

Sewing/

Needlework Supplies

143 By My Hand Designs LLC

017 Cabochons

110 Feed The Ravens

148 Gryphon Furniture

166 Gwen Erin Natural Flbers

073 Hero's Haven

046 Kentucky Leather And Hides

058 Miriam’s Longship. (Previously
Miriam’s Yarns And Fibers)

095 Palmyra Traders

192 Pine Box Traders

009 Silver Dragon Company

048 T.F. Woodcraft

152 The Catnip Lady (Formerly
Garb+Garb-Age)

131 The Mountain Forge

050 Two Baronesses

120 White Wolf And Phoenix

Spinning/

Weaving Supplies
143 By My Hand Designs LLC
031 Du Puy Creations

110 Feed The Ravens

148 Gryphon Furniture

166 Gwen Erin Natural Flbers
073 Hero's Haven

158 Minerva’s Spindle

192 Pine Box Traders

048 T.F. Woodcraft

120 White Wolf And Phoenix
037 Wire You Waiting

Stain Glass
100 Historical Glassworks

Statues/Sculpture
185 Knights Of The Classroom, LLC

Staves
152 Grey Goose Bows

Tents

086 Black Mountain

028 Mediaeval Miscellanea
198 Tentsmiths

068 Traders Of Tamerlane

Pennsic Sfopping Guide Cont.

Trim

099 Aurora’s Creations

139 Barb's Garb

017 Cabochons

050 Calontir Trim

028 Mediaeval Miscellanea
009 Silver Dragon Company
120 White Wolf And Phoenix

T-shirts
096 ArmStreet LLC
049 Renaissance Arts & Design

Weaponry

096 ArmStreet LLC

133 Bowskin Archery & Buckskins

075 Brandr Forge

076 Fearghal Blades

152 Grey Goose Bows

184 Griffins Gate Clothing

203 Hrymgnar’'s New + Used Booty

077 Knives Of The North

058 Miriam’s Longship (Previously Miriam's
Yarns And Fibers)

013 Sharp Pointy Things

145 The Shadowed Stranger

Woodcraft

099 Aurora’s Creations

133 Bowskin Archery & Buckskins
143 By My Hand Designs LLC
050 Calontir Trim

163 Cat Man Do Designs

031 Du Puy Creations

160 Egill's Woodstuffs

076 Fearghal Blades

110 Feed The Ravens

152 Grey Goose Bows

148 Gryphon Furniture

039 Kemmer Woodworks

048 T.F. Woodcraft

165 Tatiana's Treasures

179 The Basketman

120 White Wolf And Phoenix

Food and Drink
D1 Odyssey Coffee

D2 Kafe Merhaba

F1  Aunt Pat’s Place

F2 Royal Treats |

F4  Medieval Munchies
F5 Beastand Boar

F6  Delights of Cathay
F7  The Royal Court Eatery
F8 Royal Treats Il

F9  The Flaming Dragon

Pennsic L3 Mercfjant Guide =9



Revival Leather Goods

& Adkins Historical
Reproductions

Stop in and look at all our classic designs of shoes leather
goods. Also check out new products including custom painted
glass, and armor.
e Shoes from Roman to Tudor.
e Armor from helmets to body armor including the Norse
splint greaves and vambraces, and 15th century breastplates.
e Shoes from Baby up to mens 16 in some styles. We even have
armor for kids!
space 164

White WO!][ and the Phoenix

Your source for handwoven trim, garters, and belt favors
Custom orders welcomed.

Thread for weaving:
Cotton, wool, bamboo, linen, alpaca/silk blend, silk

Books on fiber arts - weaving and beyond!
Inkle and card looms

Weaving cards and shuttles

Wooden weaving cards

Hand-woven fabric and viking leg wraps
Hand-made shawls and blankets

http:/ / whitewolfandphoenix.com We're still at
whitewolfandphoenix@gmail.com 120 Plunder Lane

10~ Pennsic £3 Merefant Guide



A Case Of Random (022)
Reilly Kirkwood
https://acaseofrandom.com

A Leather Crafter (056)

Michael Walden

4115 Honey Creek Ave Ne

Ada, MI US 49301-9725
isak010@aol.com
https://aleathercrafter.square.site

A’s Round Pottery (053)
Greg Frankhouser
roundpottery@gmail.com

Aesc & Thorn / Rob Howell (051)
Rob Howell

115 S. Bluff Avenue

Anthony, KS US 67003
rob@kotn.org
https://robhowell.org/

Ancient Atelier (042)

Jessica Detore

504 Rosehill Dr

Narvon, PA US 17555
ancientateliersco@gmail.com
https://Iwww.ancientateliersco.com/

Armlann (106)

Jonathan Murphy

7956 Newark Road, N 3rd Ave
Solsberry, IN US 47459
jon@armlann.com
http://www.armlann.com

ArmStreet LLC (96)

Igor Solunskiy

7385 South 46th Street
Franklin, WI US 53132
arm_street_llc@yahoo.com
https://armstreet.com/

Ash And Griffin Pottery (070)
Kim Fritts

8737 Olden Avenue

Charlack, MO US 63114
kim@ashandgriffin.com
https://www.ashandgriffin.com

At The Sign of the Red Lion (162)
Casey Samson

119 N Meridian St

Lebanon, IN US 46052
info@samsonhistorical.com
https://www.samsonhistorical.com/

Auntie Arwen Spices & Teas (062)
Colleen Jordon

24 Hewitt St

Willimantic, CT US 06226
AuntieArwenSpices@gmail.com
https://www.AuntieArwenSpices.com

Aurora’s Creations (099)
Dawn Perry-Hardin

13423 N. 31st Drive
Phoenix, AZ US 85029
Aurorascreations@cox.net

BadAss Garb (007)

Francis Mayer

kevatsbag@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/badassgarb

Badger Bronze Works (040)
James Wright

225 E. Pall Mall Dr
Winchester, VA US 22601
jsw1066@yahoo.com

Barb’s Garb (139)

Barbara Lee
barb@barbsgarb.com
https://www.barbsgarb.com

Black Mountain (086)

Mary Matthews-Stenson

2020 Whitehall Ave

Allentown, PA US 18104
wylderhouse@gmail.com
https://instagram.com/blackmountainclothiers

Blue Unicorn (183)
Valerie Reynolds

3487 Eaton Rd. Apt 1
Eaton, NY US 13334
viseleanor@yahoo.com

Boots By Bohemond (108)

Michael Fine

8701 Oakcrest PI Nw

Albuquerque, Bernalillo, NM US 87114
bohemond@bohemond.net
https://www.bootsbybohemond.net

Bowskin Archery & Buckskins (133)
Joshua Albanese

7160 Watkins Rd Sw

Pataskala, OH US 43062-9538
bowskins@gmail.com
https://www.bowskin.com

Brandr Forge (075)
Charlie Spickler

3208 Farragut Rd
Brooklyn, NY US 11210
brandrforge@gmail.com
https://brandrforge.net

Briar Patch Garb (072)

Nicole Nickolai

briarpatchgarb@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/BriarPatchGarb/

Brothers Cross Trading Gompany (011)
Maria McDonough

900 Robinson St

Mckees Rocks, PA US 15136
brocrotradeco@gmail.com

Merefjant Home AOOTess

Burgh Bows (140)

Charles Wertz

9814 Presidential DrApt 205
Allison Park, PAUS 15101
https://burghbows.com/

By My Hand Designs LLC (143)
Joseph Paul

4221 N Park Ave
Indianapolis, PA US 46205
Josephnjody@sbcglobal.net
https://bymyhanddesigns.com

Cabochons (017)

Virginia Richards-Taylor

125 Pinnacle Rd

Lyndeborough, PA US 03082-5824
tchipakkan@gmail.com

Calontir Trim (050)

Steven Boyd

926 N Betty Jo Dr
Fayetteville, AR US 72701
andrixos@earthlink.net
https://calontirtrim.com

Camelot Treasures (030)
Scott Vaughan
http://Camelot-Treasures.com

Caravan Creations (172)
Denise Lemke
caravancreationslic@gmail.com

Caravan Crossroads (207)
Adriann White

113 Rosedale Street
Johnstown, PA US 15906
mtcatmw@aol.com

Carolina Calicoes (154)

Wade Reynolds

564 Sc Highway 341 S
Lynchburg, SC US 29080-8235
calicowade@gmail.com

Cat Man Do Designs (163)

Kat Robinson

kat@tiedyetravels.com
https:/lwww.etsy.com/shop/TieDyeTravels

Catskill Mountain Moccasins (205)
Mark Michael Goldfarb Mclintyre
Po Box 294

Woodstock, NY US 12498
mark@catskillmoccasins.com
http://www.catskillmoccasins.com

Circle Works (045)

Kay Warren

627 Fieldale Place

High Point, PA US 27265
kayncmmt@gmail.com
https://www.cirleworks.org
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The reasury

Authenticitg is Our Thing!
We Don't Just Sc“ Stu#, We K now 5tugl

Acccssorics for Roman, Ficts, Slavs, Vi‘cings,
Mcdicval, Tudor & More
Buttons, Fins, Needles, Thimblc Kings, Hooks,
Amulcts, chalia & More

Spacc #93%
Strcct of Gold

eirny.com

Tentsmiths is at Pennsic

gt Tents for Sale

as well as

Awnings, Sunshades, & Tarps
Waterproof Hoods & Watchcoats
Canvas and Oilskin by-the-yard
Extra stakes, poles, rope, mallets

Bags of all sizes

Onrsite repairs of Tentsmiths tents
Order your custom Dream Tent

Full Catalog at www.tentsmiths.com space 198
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Merchant Home AdOress Cont.

Claybaby Pottery (064)

Robin White

512 Kenton Dr

Irmo, SC US 29063
claybabyetain@gmail.com
https://www.claybabypottery.com

Crafty Celts (088)

Daniel Hansen

P.o. Box 2313

Leesville, SC US 29070
craftycelts@mindspring.com
https://craftycelts.com

Dancing Pig Pots (016)

Vee Potter

446 Railroad Ln Barn

Orrtanna, PA US 17353-9332
mudcelt@gmail.com
https://www.instagram.com/dancingpigpots/

Darkridge Jewelry (043)

Virginia Lyn Punkari
LynPunk@aol.com
https://www.darkridgejewelry.com/

Darkwood Armory (055)

Brian Scott Wilson

1607 Bush Dairy Rd

Laurel, MS US 394401314
sales@darkwoodarmory.com
https://www.darkwoodarmory.com/

DeRosas Boots & Exquisite Leather (087)
Stacey Head / Dennis Miller

1014 Norwood Dr

Ashtabula, OH US 44004
magicmiller53@gmail.com

Dragonscale Jewelry & Fine Arts (071)
Phillip Montgomery

695 E. Liberty St.

Wytheville, VA US 24382
dragonscale7@gmail.com
http://www.dragonscale.com

Dru Shoemaker / Trouvere Music Works
Christopher Bowen

9 Miller Dr

Blairsville, PAUS 15717
medievalshoes@comcast.net

Du Puy Creations (031)

Gary Larson
dupuycreations@gmail.com
https://lwww.dupuycreations.com

Earth And Loom Studios (065)

Susan Blair

726 Falling Oaks Dr

Medina, OH US 44256
uncommon_clay@yahoo.com
https://www.facebook.com/EarthAndLoom

Earthly Leather Design (080)

Danielle Lutz
earthlyleatherdesign@hotmail.com
https://www.earthlyleatherdesign.com

Egill’s Woodstuffs (160)

Chuck Jones
egillswoodstuffs@hotmail.com
https://egillswoodstuffs.com

Elis Fjord Trading (181)

Tod Elford

Po Box 1165 Water Street

Utica, PA US 16362
todelford.elfordtrading@gmail.com
http://www.ellsfjordtrading.com/

Fearghal Blades (076)
Christopher Farrell

127 Roy Davis Rd Suite 3d
Elgin, TX US 78621
fearghalblades@gmail.com

Feed The Ravens (110)
Margaret King

Monroe, ME US 04951
https://www.feedtheravens.com

Gaukler Medieval Wares (052)
Mark Shier

1052 Amphion St.

Victoria, Bc CAV8S 4G3
mark@medievalwares.com
https://shop.medievalwares.com/

Goblin Worx Leather Company (036)
Michael Madzek
goblinworxleather@gmail.com
https://www.goblinworxleather.com/

Grey Goose Bows (152)
Cameron Christian

2412 Victory Memorial Drive
Minneapolis, MN US 55412
greygoosebows@gmail.com
https://www.horsebows.com/

Greybarr Traditional Archery, LLC (092)
Dan Lorincz

3320 Us Route 322

Williamsfield, OH US 44093
Greybarr@embargmail.com
https://greybarrtraditionalarcherylic.com/

Griffins Gate Clothing (184)
Beth Arford
griffinsgateclothing@gmail.com

Griffon’s Hoard (165)
Rita Nauman
orlaithballach@gmail.com

Gryphon Furniture (148)
Steven Knerr
gryphon.furniture@gmail.com
https://gryphonfurniture.com/

Guild Mirandola (167)
Patricia Miranda

811 Central Ave #2
Peekskill, NY US 10566
mirarts@gmail.com

Gwen Erin Natural Flbers (166)
Gwen Brown

44 N. Main St

Hubbard, OH US 44425
getwool@gwenerin.com
https://www.gwenerin.com

Heart Of Oak Crafts (041)
Sam Collins
strangeways@gmail.com

Hero’s Haven (073)

Michael Journigan

2308 Pinecroft Drive
Burlington, NC US 27217
manager@socksamerica.com
http://SocksAmerica.com

Historic Trade /Sock Zen (136)

Cathy Clarke

5229 Mathis Branch Rd

Cosby, TN US 37722

histrade@aol.com
https://www.facebook.com/HistoricTrade

Hobbitronics (008)

Donald Stark

203 Burgess Avenue
Alexandria, VA US 223051904
dstark@hobbitronics.com
https://www.hobbitronics.com

Hrymgnar’s New + Used Booty (203)
George Stadtmueller

267 Zion Rd

Hillsborough, NJ US 08844
hrymgnarvh@hotmail.com

Icefalcon Armory (151)
Andre Sinou

1 Brookshire Ct
Bridgeton, NJ US 08302
icefalcon@comcast.net
https://icefalcon.com

Ironmonger Armory (080)

Eric Paetow

268 Howe Road

Whitefield, ME US 04353
eric.paetow@gmail.com
https://lironmongerarmory.com
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Merchant Home AdOress Cont.

Irontree Works, Inc (169)

Danr Kretchmar

19739 East Bethel Blvd Ne
East Bethel, MN US 55011
katriona@irontreeworks.com
https://www.irontreeworks.com

Just Plain Plunder (019)
Edward Neary

608 Stockwood Way
Woodstock, GA US 30188
cdjoslin@gmail.com

Kemmer Woodworks (039)
Richard Mishler
remishler@kemmerwoodworks.com

Kentucky Leather And Hides (046)
Penny Wayne

9210 Sonora Rd

Sonora, KY US 42776
pennyw72@gmail.com
https:/kentuckyleatherandhides.com/

Knights 0f The Classroom, LLG (185)
Daniel Andre

501 Hays St

Mckeesport, PAUS 15133
danandre@yahoo.com

https://www.facebook.com/KnightsOfTheClass-

room/

Knives 0f The North (077)

Steve Ginter
info@knivesofthenorth.com
https:/lwww.knivesofthenorth.com

Kraken Apothecary LLC (038)
Stevie Szymkiewicz
Krakenapothecary@gmail.com
https://www.KrakenApothecary.com

Laurel Cavanaugh, Goldsmith (161)
Laurie Cavanaugh

6365 Felder Dr.

San Jose, CA US 95123
Iscavanaugh@gmail.com
https://LaurelCavanaugh.com

LeEllen Expressions (147)
Ellen Van Iderstine

Po Box 1223

Vestal, NY US 13851-1223
LeEllenExp@aol.com

Linengarh (103)

Darin Bruck

1544 Highland Bluff Ct
Suwanee, GA US 30024
gwen@linengarb.com
https://linengarb.com

Little Hammers Forge (094)
Matthew Boston

117 Meadville Pike

Franklin, PAUS 16323
litiehammersforge@outlook.com

Livonia Smithery (170)

T W Moran

3913 Clay Street

Livonia, NY US 14487
twmoran@frontiernen.net

Livonia Smithery Annex: The Hot Spot (171)

Maghrebi Imports (014)

Josh Ginsberg

Po Box 11

Milford Square, PA US 18935
comicman69@aol.com

Malik’s Bazaar (074)
Mitchell Turk

2109 Landings Bivd
Greenacres, FL US 33413
MiTurk@aol.com

Mediaeval Miscellanea (028)
Coryn Weigle

6530 Spring Valley Dr.
Alexandria, Va, VA US 22312
coryn@mediaevalmisc.com
https://www.mediaevalmisc.com

Mid East Magic /Possibly Period (004)
Deborah Eriksen

102 East Columbia St

Flora, IN US 46929
morwenna77@gmail.com

Minerva’s Spindle (158)
Lorna Czarnota

1883 Hertel Ave

Buffalo, NY US 14214
LMacCzarnota@gmail.com

Miriam’s Longship

(Previously Miriam’s Yarns And Fibers) (058)
Ruth Pano

3516 Deep Creek Bivd

Portsmouth, VA US 23702
challah64@verizon.net
https://www.rangerreproductions.com

Misc Etc (138)

Amy Hanson

2628 Owl Creek Rd
Nashville, IN US 47448
dusti902@gmail.com

Moongate Designs (025)
Karen Everson

44791 Windmill Drive
Canton, MI US 48187-1849
kareneverson@comcast.net

Munitions Grade Arms (143)
Eric Chance

18960 E Cr410 N

Hope, IN US 47246
eirik@mastereirik.com
https://www.mastereirik.com/

Mystic Mixtures Potion Bar (044)
Christopher McKenzie
mysticmixturespotionbar@gmail.com
https://mysticmixtures.com

Neverland Designs (121)
Stacey Nichol

42 Circle Drive

Foley, MO US 63347
neverlanddesigns@aol.com
https://lwww.neverlandgarb.com

Nightshade Leather (202)

Brent Shirk

186 Jennings Rd

Chesnee, SC US 29323
Nightshadeleather@yahoo.com

North Star Armoury (105)
Stephanie Engel

5002 East Washington Street Apt 2
Indianapolis, IN US 46201
stephaniecatfriend@gmail.com

One:Eleven Pottery (079)
Rachael Platt
http://www.oneelevenpottery.com

Orion’s Belt (150)
Michael Kiefer
shop_orions_belt@yahoo.com

Palmyra Traders (095)
Donna Noth

1504 S Sunnyvale Cir
Mesa, AZ US 85206
info@palmyratraders.com

Past Tyme Perfumerie (188)
Paul Van Dyke

13697 North 560 East
Syracuse, IN US 46567
sales@ptperfumerie.com
https://www.ptperfumerie.com

Peacock’s Nest (041)

Lauren Grover

47 Cottage StA

Easthampton, MA US 01027
artist@peacocksneststudio.com
https://lwww.peacocksneststudio.com

Pennsic Papers Partners (PAPER)
Kirsten Pokelsek
https://www.pennsicindependent.com/

Pennsic L3 Mercfjant Guide =15



BOWSKED

ARCQERY & BUCKSREDS

Over 50 years of exPerience as bowger, ﬁe’ccher, and tanner / ¢

Traditional, Historical, Bow making supplies,
and Fantasg Archcrg Products and tools
+ Quivers, braccrs, Braintanned and
and more Barktanned leathers

Find us in space 1%%

Hero's Haven

Mens & Ladies Garments

Inchuding The Lands Finest

Historical Stockings

Backed With a Gurantee.

We Offer SUPER STRECH Stockings

For People With Larger Legs

Let Vs Custom Fit You A Pair Of Stockings

New This Year 74% Wool 20% Silk
and Jewel Tone 1009 Wools space 73

s Sl / -

Cottorn - Wool - Mohair- Angora
Silk - Alpaca - Limmers - Bamboo

Always Ask " Do Your Stockings Have A Gurantee?”

"Everyone Just Can't Wait To Have A Pair Of ;:)/ )
FHeros' Havens Striped StockRings /iy
Just _AskR, Zig Zag <L Jessica! e §
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Positive Energy (028)
Camille Collins
positiveenergypemf@gmail.com

Rabenwald Metalsmything (118)
Christopher Dietz

1812 Locust Grove Rd
Hedgesville, WV US 25427
rabenwald1@hotmail.com
https://www.rabenwaldms.com/

Red Falcon (150)

Julie Gunter
redfalconproducts@gmai.com
http://www.redfalconproducts.com

Reliquary Arcanum (101)

Raine Anakanu
Reliquaryarcanum@gmail.com
https://www.Reliquaryarcanum.com

Renaissance Arts & Design (049)
Sherry Spivey

822 Cindy Drive

Cookeville, TN US 38506
gsdspivey@gmail.com
https://www.renarts-design.com/

Revival Leather Goods

& Adkins Historic Reproduction (164)
Scott Adkins

14514 West Kostner Ln

New Berlin, WI US 53151
sctt_adkins@yahoo.com

Rock Top Bookshop And Bindery (063)
Drucilla Meany Herbert

Po Box 193 Cashtown, Pa
Cashtown, PAUS 17310-0193
scadianbooks@gmail.com
https://rocktopbookshop.com/

Royal Blue Traders (089)

lan Graves

21N Maple St

Enfield, CT US 06082
sales@royalbluetraders.com
https://royalbluetraders.com/

Sacking Saxon (182)
Robert Oesterman

3313 Sinclair St
Pasadena, TX US 77505
kegbreaker@yahoo.com

Sarasvati’s Call (146)
Kaye Curtin
gypsyjessa@gmail.com
https://www.ohjessa.com

Serpent’s Eye (082)
Anton Skutchan
catseyeinc@msn.com

Sharp Pointy Things (013)
Michael Williamson

3052 Old State Road 37
Greenwood, IN US 46143
mzmadmike@gmail.com

Sigrid And Magnus Leather Emporium (102)
Sara Roy

45 Shepley Street

Auburn, ME US 04210
smleatheremporium@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/smleatheremporium/

Silk Road Traders LLC (157)
Erica Hession
https://thesilkroadtraders.net/

Silver Dragon Company (009)
E. L. Wimett

Po Box 522

Mount Pleasant, SC US 29465
silverdragon@charleston.net

Silvertree Souq (098)
Jennifer Clark

233 Forest St

Oberlin, OH US 44074
silvertreesoug@gmail.com

Sinfulskins Leather Clothing

And Accessories (067)

Matthew Moore

5928 Cable Ave

Cleveland, OH US 44127
sinfulskinsleather.216@gmail.com
https://sinfulskins.etsy.com

Son 0f Sandlar (200)

Arik Helman

708 East Gwinnett St
Savannah, GA US 33442
info@sonofsandlar.com
https://lwww.SonofSandlar.com

Sultry Treasures (084)
Robert and Debra Raab
12150 Callaway Rd
Callaway, VA US 24067
icemaiden6910@aol.com

T’gerToggs (032)

Tgallen Stone

6008 Tracy Ave.

Kansas City, MO US 64110
tgertogg@hotmail.com
https://WWW.TGERTOGGS.COM

T.F. Woodcraft (048)
Matthew Sanders

567 New Bedford Rd
Rochester, MA US 02770
tfwoodcraft@gmail.com
https://tftwoodcraft.com

Merchant Home AdOress Cont.

Tatiana’s Treasures (165)

Tonia Heng

tatianam@ameritech.net
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid
=413295720819459&set=a.413295697486128

Tea And Comfort (020)
Debby Cowan
jessicaecowan@yahoo.com

Tentsmiths (198)

Stephen Shellenbean

73 Pickering RoadSuite 303
Rochester, NH US 03839
stephen@tentsmiths.com
https://www.tentsmiths.com/

The Basketman (179)

Roland Rein

Po Box 31

Friendship, IN US 47021
PAP03@cooperslake.com
https://lwww.thebaskeman.com

The Bee Folks (114)

Lori Titus

16836 Frederick Rd.
Mount Airy, MD US 21771
beefolks@gmail.com
https://www.BeeFolks.com

The Bored Housewife (204)
Helen Morse

1010 Norwood Ave
Pittsburgh, PA US 15202
helenmorse121@yahoo.com

The Catnip Lady (152)
(Formerly Garb + Garbage)
Karen Pauli
Kpauli@live.com

The Celtic Cauldron (202)
Christine Weeks

82 Avon Lane

New Hope, PA US 18938
celticcauldronlic@gmail.com
https://celtickindred.com

The Crown And Chalice (141)

Elizabeth Wolf

820 N 4th Avenue

Laurel, MS US 39440
thecrownandchalice@gmail.com
http://www.etsy.com/shop/TheCrownAndChalice

The Horny Viking LLC (148)
Randy Feltman

314 Whitaker Mill Rd.
Fallston, MD US 21047
thehornyviking@hotmail.com
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Join Us! The PENNSIC CAMINO celebrates the 50th!
Hosted by Guild Mirandola & Cathedral of Shadowclans.
Pick up Camino

Gold Leaf, Tools,
Natural +Historic
Pigments+Dyes
+Inks+Paints.
Shell Gold, Quills,
Handmde Vellum,
Parchment,
Pergamenata,
Islamic Paper,

; Passports at
". ‘: Guild Mirandola

GUILD MIRANDOLA

Period supplies for the medieval artist.
much more!

BOOTH 167

CLASSES IN PERIOD TECHNIQUES:
Manuscrlgt Illumination, Gold Leaf,
Glass Gilding, Egg Tempera Pamtmg Pysanky, and more!

DRAGONSCALE JEWELRY
& FINE ARTS

CARVED HORN, AMBER,
BONE & HORN

ORIGINAL DESIGN JEWELRY

PHILLIP MONTGOMERY
& MAYA HEATH =

407-314-1037

WWW.DRAGONSCALE.COM ™~

v KNIVES Frve NORFH

Fine Guality Belt Knives Imported from Scandinavia
TAroufing Axes, TAram’ng Knives, and TAraufing 5;azms
7Cm'fe Blades and Fittings, Sitm;aem'ng Stones, And Wood @mv’ing Knives

Visit us in space 77, on the Street of Gold, behind Penn Market.

COOOBOOOOO000000000

Palmyra Traders

Medieval Cuxury Goods
Space 95 Street of Gold

Silk & Linen Beadwear, Dandcarved
Boxes, Pottery, Leatberwares,
Sewing Wares & Much More




The Magic Mirror (026)
Tristan Alexander

1245 Cherrytown Rd
Westminster, MD US 21158
vampyre@vampyre-nmp.com

The Mountain Forge (131)
Jennifer Muschlitz

1548 Ross Wood Rd

Trinity, NC US 27370
kmmountainforge@yaho.com

The Phoenix Nest (137)
Kalina Starowitz

181b Washington Ave
Vandergrift, PA US 15690
phoenixnest18@gmail.com

The Practical Goose (113)

Belinda Tartaglio

1 Evergreen Ave

Egg Harbor Township, NJ US 08234
info@thepracticalgoose.com

The Practical Viking (109)
Kymberli Wanat

13411 Glen Hill Drive
Chesterland, OH US 44026
practicalviking@gmail.com
https://www.practicalviking.com

The Shadowed Stranger (145)

Stephen Willis

4949 Saundersville Rd

Old Hickory, TN US 37138
granamyr@hotmail.com
https://www.theshadowedstranger.com

The Tatterdemalion (033)

Amy Ostrander

332 W Cummington Road
Cummington, MA US 01026
aostrander2001@gmail.com
http://www.thetatterdemalion.com

The Treasury (093)

Irene Davis

Po Box 105

Ash Fork, AZ US 86320
eirny@eirny.com
https://www.irenedavis1.etsy.com

Thorny Rose (119)

Lyn Greaves

20 Washington Ave

Port Jervis, NY US 12771-1007
rosamund@thornyrose.com
https://www.thornyrose.com/

Thorthor’s Hammer (187)

Sean Chappell

4022 Nc Hwy 56

Franklinton, NC US 27525
thorthor@thorthorshammer.com
https://www.thorthorshammer.com/

Tibet Sky Emporium (023)

Dolkar Garrett

Garrett10817 E Nolcrest Dr

Silver Spring, MD US 20803
tibetskyemporium@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/Tibetskyemporium?m
ibextid=LQQJ4d

TLC Leathercraft (104)

Terry Sebolt

ticleathercraft@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/TLCLeathercraft/

Tomas The Lapidary’s Jewelry (029)
Thomas Goodloe

1000 Rheinlander Ave

Evansville, IN US 47720
Thlapidary@gmail.com
https://TomastheLapidary.net

Touch The Earth (155)

Kay Eutsler

677 Spirithaven Ln

Stuart, VAUS 24171
tucherth@gmail.com
https://www.touchtheearthimports.com

Traders Of Tamerlane (068)
Gabriel De La Vega
mail@tradersoftamerlane.com
https://TamerlaneYurts.com

Twa Corbies Trading (010)
Ryan Castendyke

Spring Hill, FL US 34610
HBlackthorne@gmail.com

Two Baronesses (050)
Heather Mbaye
badbaroness@gmail.com
http://www.badbaroness.com

UnderWares:Historical Garments (105)
Kerri Martinsen

4600 Mill Rock Lane

Raleigh, NC US 27616
tailorcostumes@gmail.com
https://www.underwareshistorical.com

Merchant Home AdOress Cont.

Unicorns Garden (206)
John Smith

652 Old Skippack Pike
Salfordville, PA US 18958
dukekyrin@comcast.net

Ursula’s Alcove (166)

Linda Listing

Po Box 105

Canosburg, PAUS 15317
Imlisting@me.com
https://www.ursulas-alcove.com

Vadym’s Portraits (006)
Vadym Guliuk
https://vadymguliuk.com/viking-portraits

Valkyrie Underwares (183)

Dana Schiffer
valkyrieunderwares@gmail.com
https://www.valkyrieunderwares.com

Van’s Chairs (153)

Rita VanGilder

4227 N 590 E
Crawfordsville, IN US 47933
verinc_2@yahoo.com

Viking Archery (012)
William Balint

Wanderlust Import Trading Company (116)
Chris Malay

4000 Charles Street

La Mesa, CA US 91941
wanderlust.itc@gmail.com

White Wolf And Phoenix (120)
Mary Jane Houghtobn

9219 Greenwood Ln

Lanham, MD US 20706
whitewolfandpheonix@gmail.com
https://whitewolfandphoenix.com

Wire You Waiting (035)
Frederick Bailey

27 Church St

Black Lick, PAUS 15716
wireyouwaiting@gmail.com
https://www.wireyouwaiting.com
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A Lcathcr Craftcr

Custome Leather Items
Made on Site

Belts, Pouches, Stainless Steel Mugs,
Leather Working Tools,
Leather Needles & Thread,
Bodices, Quivers, and Much More.

Serving the SCA since 1980
https://aleathercrafter.square.site

isakO010@aol.com

Booth # 56

MAN DO

=
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c.'g

Woodcut Stamps fbr
Block Printing

800+ Designs
1800 Blocks In Stock

First Come First Serve
Custom Orders Available

plus sewing implements, clothing,
costumes, drinking vessels,
and the Pennsic Dollar Store.

163 Fleet Street
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Facebook.com/CatManDoDesigns
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BADGER BRONZEAMORKS..
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COME SEE US AT:
147 BATTLE ROAD

#147
Plunder Lane
1

Battle Road

BEADS AND PEARLS
CRYSTALS

MINERALS FOR
COLLECTING & PIGMENT

STONE CARVINGS
TUMBLED STONES
STONE SPHERES
STONE CANDLE HOLDERS
JEWELRY

P.O. Box 1223, VESTAL, NY 13851-1223
LEELLENEXP@AOL.COM
ELLEN (607) 725-4408 LEE (203) 521-9895

.
-----------------------------------------------------------------
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v In this advanced level discussion, we will be attempting to loose ourselves from an agricultural, V
or static, preconception of ethnogroups, countries and states, and become more comfortable
with one informed by nomadic hunting and herding cultures. This is most suited to persons
interested in Mongol and other Turkic cultures, with some familiarity with their chosen group; but
is open to anyone curious. Discussion seeds will include, but are not limited to: controversial or
misappropriated archaeological digs in the western steppes, clothing, ornament, historical ranges,
intertribal and intratribal identity disputes in period.

11am Tuesday of war week at my shop please

.............................

R Henna for Skin Mixology and Application [1]Learn how to source, mix, and apply safe henna for o
skin from a professional henna artist.

Henna History [2]Learn the history of henna across centuries and cultures.

Natural Hair Dye: Henna and Beyond [3] Use period dye techniques and materials to make your
hair red, black, brown, or just shinier, healthier, and longer than ever.

silver oragon
company

Merchant £ 9

SIGRID/ " MAGNUS
LEATHBREEMPORIUM

Featuring Blue Flag looms and Czech beads,
fabrics, patterns, trims and notions,
books, toys, games, musical instruments,

Maine made handcrafted products
Belts, pouches, leather and linen haversacks,

hoods, games, jewelry, armor hardware and more

jewelry and other accessortes Come visit us on Street of Gold Space 102

for the discriminating medievalist. smleatheremporium.com I

Learherwork sy:
Maagi1ster X1ric DrveNnder

Visit Space 165
R

‘e, Lampworked Beads sy:
2lOomina Keley The Tinker

Tatiana’s Treasures in the

griffins Hoard Booth

Specializing in woodblock stamps and hand stamped trim
and garb. Check out our handmade journals, jewelry,

EATARING:

6- SelLmer IronworKs/ Beads,
€lecanTly €ccenTrIC Desians

lampworked glass beads, pottery and games. ., & Yay Beads!
If you would like to have a demonstration on how to block SPOT 1 72 ON/ {r]r)e CORNER O]:
print on fabric, ask for Tatiana. FLGGT STRGGT & p eRTh ROW
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Goblin Worx Leather Company

Rennaissance, fantasy, and cosplay clothing, armor and accessories

Michael "Scooter" Madzek
Head Goblin

space 36

(203) 900- GBLN (4256)
goblinworxleather@gmail.com
http://goblinworxleather.com/
Facebook: Goblin Worx Leather Company

Welcome to the 515 Pennsic War!

Fighting Equipment
Cookie Presses

A&S Tools/Supplies
Dress Accessories
Kingdom Swag!
Myriad Other Goods
We Can’t Fit Here!
Space 143

In the HUGE Tent on Battle Rd
With Munition Grade Arms!

AUNTIE ARWIED'S
SPICES &« TCAS

Griswold, CT 06351
www.ALINtieArwensSpices.com

OPPOPO

Lydia Fithian
Colleen Jordan
Jane Sibley

Lisa James
Tea Consultant

Created by us, we boast the largest &
freshest selection of Spice, Tea, and
lsane blends.

Space #62-Near West Gate

We can accommodate most allergies.

E Barb’s Garb
Claina’s The Trisky Filly
Elithas Qancowear

Anglo-Saxon tunics for the whole family.
Fformal court garb.

Surcoats in linens, velvets, and brocades.
Pants, Chemises, and other basics.
Fewelry and trim.

Dancewear.

Sises from 2T to 4X.

Booth 139 in the Serengeti
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He Dubu S

Makers of Medicval Furniture, Musical
Instruments, Fiber tools and hand turned
Spindles, hand turned calligraphy pens,
assorted 3D Prints, Medieval Home Decor,
L.eather Journals, and assorted goods.

Hugh Du Puy and Virag Qarabay
www.dupuycreations.com

dupuycreations@gmail.com
Booth #31
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